project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 
Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on October 12, 2021, the Council adopted the resolution and 
certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that four million two hundred forty-three thousand five hundred
and seven dollars ($4,243,507) from the proceeds of Severance Tax Note SSTB19SB
0001 are no longer needed for the projects for which they were originally issued.

2. Original certification is amended per the attached SSTB19SB 0001 Reconciliation
worksheet as follows: To certify that four million two hundred forty-three thousand
five hundred and seven dollars ($4,243,507) proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax
Note Series SSTB19SB (the “SSTB19SB 0001”), shall be reauthorized for the projects
listed below.

a) FY22 Lease Assistance Awards $1,500,000 
b) A91 P19015 Socorro – Sarracino MS $1,763,239 
c) A91 S19013 Los Lunas – Los Lunas MS $   980,268